RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

3,767
3,364
4,152
1,085
12,368

3,696
2,879
4,390

717

11,682

1.92%
16.85%
-5.42%
51.32%
5.87%

July Calendar Year to Date
2001 2000 % Change 2001 2000 % Change
Passengers
Enplaned| 116,488 121,050 -3.77% 770,780 766,792 0.52%
Deplaned| 116,827 117,699 -0.74% 771,959 755,625 2.16%
Total| 233,315 238,749 -2.28% 1,542,739 1,522,417 1.33%
[ .
Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 2,755,251 3,948,769  -30.23% 21,610,904 31,499,787  -31.39%
Deplaned| 4,028,043 4,698,270  -14.27% 29,153,032 37,535,640 -22.33%
Through 0 0 0 2,573,118
Total| 6,783,294 8,647,039  -21.55% 50,763,936 71,608,545 -29.11%
[ .
Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 600,462 706,715  -15.03% 4,095,100 5,644,399  -27.45%
Deplaned| 1,173,796 1,415,302  -17.06% 8,462,581 8,824,740 -4.10%
Through 0 0 0 0
Total| 1,774,258 2,122,017  -16.39% 12,557,681 14,469,139  -13.21%
[ .
Total Cargo
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 3,355,713 4,655,484  -27.92% 25,706,004 37,144,186  -30.79%
Deplaned| 5,201,839 6,113,572  -14.91% 37,615,613 46,360,380  -18.86%
Through 0 0 0 2,573,118
Total| 8,557,552 10,769,056  -20.54% 63,321,617 86,077,684  -26.44%

29,662 25478  16.42%
21,560 20,023 7.68%
28,734 32,293 -11.02%

7,593 12,294  -38.24%
87,549 90,088  -2.82%




