## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	July			Calendar Year to Date		
	2001	2000	% Change	2001	2000	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	116,488	121,050	-3.77%	770,780	766,792	0.52%
Deplaned	116,827	117,699	-0.74%	771,959	755,625	2.16%
Total	233,315	238,749	-2.28%	1,542,739	1,522,417	1.33%
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	2,755,251	3,948,769	-30.23%	21,610,904	31,499,787	-31.39%
Deplaned	4,028,043	4,698,270	-14.27%	29,153,032	37,535,640	-22.33%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>2,573,118</u>	
Total	6,783,294	8,647,039	-21.55%	50,763,936	71,608,545	-29.11%
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	•	706,715		4,095,100		
· ·	1,173,796	1,415,302	-17.06%	8,462,581	8,824,740	-4.10%
Through	_	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,774,258	2,122,017	-16.39%	12,557,681	14,469,139	-13.21%
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)						
` '	3 355 713	4,655,484	-27.92%	25 706 004	37,144,186	-30.79%
·	5,201,839				46,360,380	
Through		<u>0</u>	1 1.0 1 70	0		10.0070
_		10,769,056	-20.54%	_	86,077,684	-26.44%
		-,,			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier	3,767	3,696	1.92%	29,662	25,478	16.42%
Air Taxi	3,364	2,879	16.85%	21,560	20,023	7.68%
General Aviation	4,152	4,390	-5.42%	28,734	32,293	-11.02%
Military	1,085	717	51.32%	7,593	12,294	-38.24%
Total	12,368	11,682	5.87%	87,549	90,088	-2.82%